
SENATE INDEX
NAME                                                    PARTY DIST.      PHONE

ADDIEGO, DAWN MARIE                          D              8         (609) 654-1498
BATEMAN, CHRISTOPHER “KIP”             R            16         (908) 526-3600
  Deputy Whip
BEACH, JAMES                                         D              6         (856) 429-1572
  Assistant Majority Leader
BROWN, CHRIS A.                                    R              2         (609) 677-8266
  Deputy Conference Leader
BUCCO, ANTHONY M.                              R            25         (973) 627-9700
CODEY, RICHARD J.                                 D            27         (973) 535-5017
CONNORS, CHRISTOPHER J.                 R              9         (609) 693-6700
CORRADO, KRISTIN M.                            R            40         (973) 237-1360
  Conference Leader
CRUZ-PEREZ, NILSA I.                             D              5         (856) 541-1251
CRYAN, JOSEPH                                       D            20         (908) 624-0880
CUNNINGHAM, SANDRA B.                     D            31         (201) 451-5100
  Deputy Majority Leader
DIEGNAN, PATRICK J., JR.                       D            18         (908) 757-1677
DOHERTY, MICHAEL J.                             R            23         (908) 835-0552
GILL, NIA H.                                               D            34         (973) 509-0388
GOPAL, VIN                                                D            11         (732) 695-3371
  Majority Conference Leader
GREENSTEIN, LINDA R.                           D            14         (609) 395-9911
  Assistant Majority Leader
HOLZAPFEL, JAMES W.                            R            10         (732) 840-9028
KEAN, THOMAS H., JR.                            R            21         (908) 232-3673
  Republican Leader
LAGANA, JOSEPH A.                                D            38         (201) 576-9199
MADDEN, FRED H., JR.                            D              4         (856) 232-6700
OROHO, STEVEN V.                                  R            24         (973) 300-0200
  Republican Budget Officer
O’SCANLON, DECLAN J., JR.                   R            13         (732) 444-1838
PENNACCHIO, JOSEPH                           R            26         (973) 227-4012
  Republican Whip
POU, NELLIE                                              D            35         (973) 247-1555
RICE, RONALD L.                                      D            28         (973) 371-5665
RUIZ, M.TERESA                                       D            29         (973) 484-1000
  Senate President Pro Tempore
SACCO, NICHOLAS J.                               D            32         (201) 295-0200
SARLO, PAUL A.                                        D            36         (201) 804-8118
  Deputy Majority Leader
SCHEPISI, HOLLY T.                                   R            39         (201) 666-0881
SCUTARI, NICHOLAS P.                            D            22         (908) 587-0404
  Majority Whip
SINGER, ROBERT W.                                R            30         (732) 987-5669
  Deputy Minority Leader
SINGLETON, TROY                                    D              7         (856) 234-2790
SMITH, BOB                                              D            17         (732) 752-0770
STACK, BRIAN P.                                       D            33         (201) 721-5263
SWEENEY, STEPHEN M.                          D              3         (856) 251-9801
  Senate President
TESTA, MICHAEL L., JR.                            R              1         (609) 778-2012
THOMPSON, SAMUEL D.                          R            12         (732) 607-7580
TURNER, SHIRLEY K.                               D            15         (609) 323-7239
VITALE, JOSEPH F.                                   D            19         (732) 855-7441
WEINBERG, LORETTA                              D            37         (201) 928-0100
  Senate Majority Leader

DEMOCRATS: 25      REPUBLICANS: 15
Linda Metzger, Secretary of the Senate, (609) 847-3915
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ARMATO, JOHN P.                                     D              2         (609) 382-5421
AUTH, ROBERT                                         R            39         (862) 248-0491
BENSON, DANIEL R.                                 D            14         (609) 631-0198
  Deputy Conference Leader
BERGEN, BRIAN                                       R            25         (973) 539-8113
BRAMNICK, JON M.                                  R            21         (908) 232-2073
  Republican Leader
BURZICHELLI, JOHN J.                             D              3         (856) 251-9801
  Deputy Speaker/Appropriations Chair
CALABRESE, CLINTON                            D            36         (201) 943-0615
CAPUTO, RALPH R.                                  D            28         (973) 450-0484
CARTER, LINDA S.                                    D            22         (908) 561-5757
  Deputy Whip
CATALANO, JOHN                                     R            10         (732) 840-9028
CHAPARRO, ANNETTE                             D            33         (201) 683-7917
CHIARAVALLOTI, NICHOLAS A.               D            31         (201) 471-2347
  Majority Whip
CLIFTON, ROBERT D.                               R            12         (732) 970-6386
CONAWAY, HERB, JR.                               D              7         (856) 461-3997
COUGHLIN, CRAIG J.                                D            19         (732) 855-7441
  Assembly Speaker
DANCER, RONALD S.                               R            12         (609) 758-0205
  Deputy Republican Leader
DANIELSEN, JOE                                      D            17         (732) 247-3999
  Deputy Whip
DEANGELO, WAYNE P.                              D            14         (609) 631-7501
  Deputy Speaker
DECROCE, BETTYLOU                             R            26         (862) 701-5156
  Deputy Republican Leader
DEFUCCIO, DEANNE C.                             R            39         (201) 567-2324
DEPHILLIPS, CHRISTOPHER P.                R            40         (201) 444-9719
DIMAIO, JOHN                                           R            23         (908) 684-9550
  Co-Conference Leader
DIMASO, SERENA                                     R            13         (732) 444-1838
  Deputy Republican Whip
DOWNEY, JOANN                                      D            11         (732) 695-3371
  Parliamentarian
DUNN, AURA K.                                         R            25         (908) 955-7228
EGAN, JOSEPH V.                                     D            17         (732) 249-4550
  Deputy Majority Leader
FREIMAN, ROY                                          D            16         (908) 829-4191
GIBLIN, THOMAS P.                                   D            34         (973) 779-3125
  Deputy Majority Leader
GOVE, DIANNE C.                                      R              9         (609) 693-6700
  Policy Co-Chair
GREENWALD, LOUIS D.                            D              6         (856) 435-1247
  Majority Leader
HOLLEY, JAMEL C.                                    D            20         (908) 624-0880
HOUGHTALING, ERIC                               D            11         (732) 695-3371
  Deputy Majority Leader
JASEY, MILA M.                                         D            27         (973) 762-1886
  Deputy Speaker
JIMENEZ, ANGELICA M.                           D            32         (201) 223-4247
  Deputy Speaker
JOHNSON, GORDON M.                           D            37         (201) 530-0469
  Speaker Pro Tempore
KARABINCHAK, ROBERT J.                     D            18         (732) 548-1406
KEAN, SEAN T.                                          R            30         (732) 974-0400
KENNEDY, JAMES J.                                 D            22         (732) 943-2660
LAMPITT, PAMELA R.                                D              6         (856) 435-1247
  Deputy Speaker
LOPEZ, YVONNE                                        D            19         (732) 638-5057
MAZZEO, VINCENT                                    D              2         (609) 383-1388
MCCLELLAN, ANTWAN L.                          R              1         (609) 778-2012
MCGUCKIN, GREGORY P.                         R            10         (732) 840-9028
MCKEON, JOHN F.                                      D            27         (973) 377-1606

NAME                                                     PARTY DIST.     PHONE

MCKNIGHT, ANGELA V.                              D            31         (201) 360-2502
MEJIA, PEDRO                                           D            32         (201) 770-1303
MOEN, WILLIAM F., JR.                              D              5         (856) 547-4800
MORIARTY, PAUL D.                                   D              4         (856) 232-6700
  Deputy Speaker
MOSQUERA, GABRIELA M.                      D              4         (856) 232-6700
MUKHERJI, RAJ                                         D            33         (201) 626-4000
  Deputy Speaker Pro Tempore
MUÑOZ, NANCY F.                                     R            21         (908) 918-0414
  Conference Leader
MURPHY, CAROL A.                                   D              7         (856) 735-5334
  Deputy Majority Leader
PETERS, RYAN E.                                      R              8         (609) 667-7360
PETERSON, ERIK                                      R            23         (908) 238-0251
  Parliamentarian
PINTOR MARIN, ELIANA                           D            29         (973) 589-0713
  Budget Chair
QUIJANO, ANNETTE                                  D            20         (908) 327-9119
  Majority Conference Leader
REYNOLDS-JACKSON, VERLINA             D            15         (609) 571-9638
  Deputy Majority Leader
ROONEY, KEVIN J.                                     R            40         (973) 237-1362
RUMPF, BRIAN E.                                       R              9         (609) 693-6700
  Policy Co-Chair
SCHAER, GARY S.                                     D            36         (973) 249-3665
  Policy Chair/Deputy Speaker
SCHARFENBERGER, GERRY, PH.D.        R            13         (732) 856-9294
SIMONSEN, ERIK K.                                  R              1         (609) 778-2012
SPACE, PARKER                                        R            24         (973) 300-0200
SPEARMAN, WILLIAM W.                           D              5         (856) 853-2960
  Deputy Whip
SPEIGHT, SHANIQUE                                D            29         (862) 237-9752
STANFIELD, JEAN                                      R              8         (609) 667-7360
STANLEY, STERLEY S.                              D            18         Phone # to come
SUMTER, SHAVONDA E.                           D            35         (973) 925-7063
SWAIN, LISA                                               D            38         (201) 576-9199
TALIAFERRO, ADAM J.                               D              3         (856) 339-0808
  Deputy Parliamentarian
THOMSON, EDWARD H.                            R            30         (732) 974-0400
  Republican Whip
TIMBERLAKE, BRITNEE, N.                      D            34         (973) 395-1166
TUCKER, CLEOPATRA G.                          D            28         (973) 926-4320
TULLY, P. CHRISTOPHER                           D            38         (201) 576-9199
  Deputy Majority Leader
VAINIERI HUTTLE, VALERIE                     D            37         (201) 541-1118
  Deputy Speaker
VERRELLI, ANTHONY S.                           D            15         (609) 292-0500
WEBBER, JAY                                             R            26         (973) 917-3420
  Appropriations Officer
WIMBERLY, BENJIE E.                               D            35         (973) 925-7061
  Deputy Speaker
WIRTHS, HAROLD “HAL”                           R            24         (973) 300-0200
  Budget Officer
ZWICKER, ANDREW                                 D            16         (732) 823-1684

DEMOCRATS: 52        REPUBLICANS: 28
Dana M. Burley, Clerk of the General Assembly, (609) 847-3115

DISTRICT 1 (All of Cape May and parts of Atlantic and Cumberland Counties)
SENATOR MICHAEL L. TESTA, JR., R.
School House Office Park, 211 S. Main St., Suite 104, Cape May Court House
08210. (609) 778-2012
610 E. Landis Ave., Vineland 08360.
ASSEMBLYMAN ANTWAN L. McCLELLAN, R.
School House Office Park, 211 S. Main St., Suite 104, Cape May Court House
08210. (609) 778-2012
610 E. Landis Ave., Vineland 08360.
ASSEMBLYMAN ERIK K. SIMONSEN, R.
School House Office Park, 211 S. Main St., Suite 104, Cape May Court House
08210. (609) 778-2012
610 E. Landis Ave., Vineland 08360.

DISTRICT 2 (Part of Atlantic County)
SENATOR CHRIS A. BROWN, R.
2021 New Rd., Suite 24, Linwood 08221. (609) 677-8266
ASSEMBLYMAN JOHN P. ARMATO, D.
2312 New Road, Suite 101, Northfield 08225. (609) 382-5421
ASSEMBLYMAN VINCENT MAZZEO, D.
2312 New Road, Suite 102, Northfield 08225. (609) 383-1388

DISTRICT 3 (All of Salem and parts of Cumberland and Gloucester Counties)
SENATOR STEPHEN M. SWEENEY, D.
935 Kings Highway, Suite 400, West Deptford 08086. (856) 251-9801 
199 East Broadway, 1st Floor, Suite G, Salem 08079. (856) 339-0808
ASSEMBLYMAN JOHN J. BURZICHELLI, D.
935 Kings Highway, Suite 400, West Deptford 08086. (856) 251-9801
199 East Broadway, 1st Floor, Suite G, Salem 08079. (856) 339-0808
ASSEMBLYMAN ADAM J. TALIAFERRO, D.
199 East Broadway, 1st Floor, Suite G, Salem 08079. (856) 339-0808
935 Kings Highway, Suite 400, West Deptford 08086. (856) 251-9801

DISTRICT 4 (Parts of Camden and Gloucester Counties)
SENATOR FRED H. MADDEN, JR., D.
129 Johnson Rd., Suite 1, Turnersville 08012. (856) 232-6700
1379 Chews Landing Rd., Laurel Springs 08021. (856) 401-3073
ASSEMBLYMAN PAUL D. MORIARTY, D.
129 Johnson Rd., Suite 1, Turnersville 08012. (856) 232-6700
1379 Chews Landing Rd., Laurel Springs 08021. (856) 401-3073
ASSEMBLYWOMAN GABRIELA M. MOSQUERA, D.
129 Johnson Rd., Suite 1, Turnersville 08012. (856) 232-6700
1379 Chews Landing Rd., Laurel Springs 08021. (856) 401-3073

DISTRICT 5 (Parts of Camden and Gloucester Counties)
SENATOR NILSA I. CRUZ-PEREZ, D.
231-L Market St., Camden 08102. (856) 541-1251
515 South White Horse Pike, Audubon 08106. (856) 547-4800
608 North Broad St., Suite 200, Woodbury 08096. (856) 853-2960
ASSEMBLYMAN WILLIAM F. MOEN, JR. D.
515 South White Horse Pike, Audubon 08106. (856) 547-4800
231-L Market St., Camden 08102. (856) 541-1251
608 North Broad St., Suite 200, Woodbury 08096. (856) 853-2960
ASSEMBLYMAN WILLIAM W. SPEARMAN, D.
608 North Broad St., Suite 200, Woodbury 08096. (856) 853-2960
231-L Market St., Camden 08102. (856) 541-1251
515 South White Horse Pike, Audubon 08106. (856) 547-4800

DISTRICT 6 (Parts of Burlington and Camden Counties)
SENATOR JAMES BEACH, D.
1309 Route 70 West, Cherry Hill 08002. (856) 429-1572
ASSEMBLYMAN LOUIS D. GREENWALD, D.
1101 Laurel Oak Rd., Suite 150, Voorhees 08043. (856) 435-1247
ASSEMBLYWOMAN PAMELA R. LAMPITT, D.
1101 Laurel Oak Rd., Suite 150, Voorhees 08043. (856) 435-1247
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DISTRICT 7 (Parts of Burlington County)
SENATOR TROY SINGLETON, D.
400 North Church St., Suite 260, Moorestown 08057. (856) 234-2790
ASSEMBLYMAN HERB CONAWAY, JR., (M.D.), D.
8008 Rt.130 North, Bldg. C, Suite 450, Delran 08075. (856) 461-3997
ASSEMBLYWOMAN CAROL A. MURPHY, D.
504 Route 130 North, Suite 100, Cinnaminson 08077. (856) 735-5334

DISTRICT 8 (Parts of Atlantic, Burlington and Camden Counties)
SENATOR DAWN MARIE ADDIEGO, D.
176 Route 70, Suite 13, Medford 08055. (609) 654-1498
ASSEMBLYMAN RYAN E. PETERS, R.
668 Main St., Lumberton 08048. (609) 667-7360
ASSEMBLYWOMAN JEAN STANFIELD, R.
668 Main St., Lumberton 08048. (609) 667-7360

DISTRICT 9 (Parts of Atlantic, Burlington and Ocean Counties)
SENATOR CHRISTOPHER J. CONNORS, R.
620 West Lacey Rd., Forked River 08731. (609) 693-6700
ASSEMBLYWOMAN DIANNE C. GOVE, R.
620 West Lacey Rd., Forked River 08731. (609) 693-6700
ASSEMBLYMAN BRIAN E. RUMPF, R.
620 West Lacey Rd., Forked River 08731. (609) 693-6700

DISTRICT 10 (Part of Ocean County)
SENATOR JAMES W. HOLZAPFEL, R.
852 Highway 70, Brick 08724. (732) 840-9028
ASSEMBLYMAN JOHN CATALANO, R.
852 Highway 70, Brick 08724. (732) 840-9028
ASSEMBLYMAN GREGORY P. MCGUCKIN, R.
852 Highway 70, Brick 08724. (732) 840-9028

DISTRICT 11 (Part of Monmouth County)
SENATOR VIN GOPAL, D.
802 West Park Ave., Suite 302, Ocean Twp. 07712. (732) 695-3371
106 Apple St., Suite 106, Tinton Falls 07724. (732) 383-7720
35 West Main St., 1st Floor, Freehold. 07728. (732) 333-0166
ASSEMBLYWOMAN JOANN DOWNEY, D.
802 West Park Ave., Suite 302, Ocean Twp. 07712. (732) 695-3371
35 West Main St., 1st Floor, Freehold. 07728. (732) 333-0166
106 Apple St., Suite 106, Tinton Falls 07724. (732) 383-7720
ASSEMBLYMAN ERIC HOUGHTALING, D.
802 West Park Ave., Suite 302, Ocean Twp. 07712. (732) 695-3371
35 West Main St., 1st Floor, Freehold. 07728. (732) 333-0166
106 Apple St., Suite 106, Tinton Falls 07724. (732) 383-7720

DISTRICT 12 (Parts of Burlington, Middlesex, Monmouth and Ocean Counties)
SENATOR SAMUEL D. THOMPSON, R.
2501 Highway 516, Suite 101, Old Bridge 08857. (732) 607-7580
ASSEMBLYMAN ROBERT D. CLIFTON, R.
935 Highway 34, Suite 3B, Matawan 07747. (732) 970-6386
ASSEMBLYMAN RONALD S. DANCER, R.
405 Route 539, Cream Ridge 08514. (609) 758-0205

DISTRICT 13 (Part of Monmouth County)
SENATOR DECLAN J. O’SCANLON, JR., R.
101 Crawfords Corner Rd., Suite 4332, Holmdel 07733. (732) 444-1838
ASSEMBLYWOMAN SERENA DIMASO, R.
101 Crawfords Corner Rd., Suite 4332, Holmdel 07733. (732) 444-1838
ASSEMBLYMAN GERRY SCHARFENBERGER, PH.D., R.
1715 Highway 35 North, Suite 306, Middleton 07748. (732) 856-9294

DISTRICT 14 (Parts of Mercer and Middlesex Counties)
SENATOR LINDA R. GREENSTEIN, D.
1249 South River Rd., Suite 105, Cranbury 08512. (609) 395-9911
ASSEMBLYMAN DANIEL R. BENSON, D.
3691A Nottingham Way, Hamilton Square 08690. (609) 631-0198
ASSEMBLYMAN WAYNE P. DEANGELO, D.
4621A Nottingham Way, Hamilton 08690. (609) 631-7501

DISTRICT 15 (Parts of Hunterdon and Mercer Counties)
SENATOR SHIRLEY K. TURNER, D.
1230 Parkway Ave., Suite 103, Ewing 08628. (609) 323-7239
ASSEMBLYWOMAN VERLINA REYNOLDS-JACKSON, D.
144 West State St., Trenton 08608. (609) 571-9638
ASSEMBLYMAN ANTHONY S. VERRELLI, D.
144 West State St., Trenton 08608. (609) 292-0500

DISTRICT 16 (Parts of Hunterdon, Mercer, Middlesex and Somerset Counties)
SENATOR CHRISTOPHER “KIP” BATEMAN , R.
36 East Main St., Somerville 08876. (908) 526-3600
ASSEMBLYMAN ROY FREIMAN D.
390 Amwell Rd., Suite 301, Hillsborough 08844. (908) 829-4191
ASSEMBLYMAN ANDREW ZWICKER, D.
1 Deer Park Dr., Suite D-1, Monmouth Junction 08852. (732) 823-1684

DISTRICT 17 (Parts of Middlesex and Somerset Counties)
SENATOR BOB SMITH, D.
216 Stelton Rd., Suite E-5, Piscataway 08854. (732) 752-0770
ASSEMBLYMAN JOE DANIELSEN, D.
334 Elizabeth Ave., Somerset 08873. (732) 247-3999
ASSEMBLYMAN JOSEPH V. EGAN, D.
100 Bayard St., New Brunswick 08901. (732) 249-4550

DISTRICT 18 (Part of Middlesex County)
SENATOR PATRICK J. DIEGNAN, JR., D.
908 Oak Tree Ave., Unit P, South Plainfield 07080. (908) 757-1677
ASSEMBLYMAN ROBERT J. KARABINCHAK, D.
3 Stephenville Pkwy., Suite 2D, Edison 08820. (732) 548-1406
ASSEMBLYMAN STERLEY S. STANLEY, D.
District address and phone number to come.

DISTRICT 19 (Part of Middlesex County)
SENATOR JOSEPH F. VITALE, D.
569 Rahway Ave., Woodbridge 07095. (732) 855-7441
ASSEMBLYMAN CRAIG J. COUGHLIN, D.
569 Rahway Ave., Woodbridge 07095. (732) 855-7441
ASSEMBLYWOMAN YVONNE LOPEZ, D.
211 Front St., Perth Amboy 08861. (732) 638-5057

DISTRICT 20 (Part of Union County)
SENATOR JOSEPH CRYAN, D.
985 Stuyvesant Ave., Union 07083. (908) 624-0880
1120 East Jersey St., Elizabeth 07201. (908) 327-9119
ASSEMBLYMAN JAMEL C. HOLLEY, D.
985 Stuyvesant Ave., Union 07083. (908) 624-0880
1120 East Jersey St., Elizabeth 07201. (908) 327-9119
ASSEMBLYWOMAN ANNETTE QUIJANO, D.
1120 East Jersey St., Elizabeth 07201. (908) 327-9119
985 Stuyvesant Ave., Union 07083. (908) 624-0880

DISTRICT 21 (Parts of Morris, Somerset and Union Counties)
SENATOR THOMAS H. KEAN, JR., R.
425 North Ave. East, Suite C, Westfield 07090. (908) 232-3673
ASSEMBLYMAN JON M. BRAMNICK, R.
251 North Ave. West, 2nd Floor, Westfield 07090. (908) 232-2073
ASSEMBLYWOMAN NANCY F. MUÑOZ, R.
57 Union Place, Suite 310, Summit 07901. (908) 918-0414 

DISTRICT 22 (Parts of Middlesex, Somerset and Union Counties)
SENATOR NICHOLAS P. SCUTARI, D.
1514 East Saint Georges Ave., 2nd Floor, Linden 07036. (908) 587-0404
ASSEMBLYWOMAN LINDA S. CARTER, D.
200 West 2nd St., Suite 102, Plainfield 07060. (908) 561-5757
ASSEMBLYMAN JAMES J. KENNEDY, D.
1445 Main St., Rahway 07065. (732) 943-2660

DISTRICT 23 (Parts of Hunterdon, Somerset and Warren Counties)
SENATOR MICHAEL J. DOHERTY, R.
127 Belvidere Ave., 2nd Floor, Washington 07882. (908) 835-0552
ASSEMBLYMAN JOHN DIMAIO, R.
208 Mountain Ave., Suite 3, Hackettstown 07840. (908) 684-9550
ASSEMBLYMAN ERIK PETERSON, R.
28 Center St., Clinton 08809. (908) 238-0251

DISTRICT 24 (All of Sussex County and parts of Morris and Warren Counties)
SENATOR STEVEN V. OROHO, R.
One Wilson Dr., Suite 2B, Sparta 07871. (973) 300-0200
1001 Route 517, P.O. Box 184, Allamuchy 07820. (908) 441-6343
ASSEMBLYMAN PARKER SPACE, R.
One Wilson Dr., Suite 2B, Sparta 07871. (973) 300-0200
1001 Route 517, P.O. Box 184, Allamuchy 07820. (908) 441-6343
ASSEMBLYMAN HAROLD “HAL” WIRTHS, R.
One Wilson Dr., Suite 2B, Sparta 07871. (973) 300-0200
1001 Route 517, P.O. Box 184, Allamuchy 07820. (908) 441-6343

DISTRICT 25 (Parts of Morris and Somerset Counties)
SENATOR ANTHONY M. BUCCO, R.
75 Bloomfield Ave., Suite 302, 3rd Floor, Denville 07834. (973) 627-9700
ASSEMBLYMAN BRIAN BERGEN, R.
5 East Main St., Suite 22B, Denville 07834. (973) 539-8113
ASSEMBLYWOMAN AURA K. DUNN, R.
191 Main St., Suite D, Chester 07930. (908) 955-7228

DISTRICT 26 (Parts of Essex, Morris and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR JOSEPH PENNACCHIO, R.
170 Changebridge Rd., Unit A1, Montville 07045. (973) 227-4012
ASSEMBLYWOMAN BETTYLOU DECROCE, R.
90 East Halsey Rd., Suite 380, Parsippany 07054. (862) 701-5156
ASSEMBLYMAN JAY WEBBER, R.
160 Littleton Rd., Suite 204, Parsippany 07054. (973) 917-3420

DISTRICT 27 (Parts of Essex and Morris Counties)
SENATOR RICHARD J. CODEY, D.
651 Old Mt. Pleasant Ave., Suite 195, Livingston 07039. (973) 535-5017
ASSEMBLYWOMAN MILA M. JASEY, D.
511 Valley St., Maplewood 07040. (973) 762-1886
ASSEMBLYMAN JOHN F. MCKEON, D.
221 Main St., Madison 07940. (973) 377-1606

DISTRICT 28 (Part of Essex County)
SENATOR RONALD L. RICE, D.
1044 South Orange Ave., Newark 07106. (973) 371-5665
ASSEMBLYMAN RALPH R. CAPUTO, D.
148-152 Franklin St., Belleville 07109. (973) 450-0484
ASSEMBLYWOMAN CLEOPATRA G. TUCKER, D.
400 Lyons Ave., Newark 07112. (973) 926-4320

DISTRICT 29 (Part of Essex County)
SENATOR M. TERESA RUIZ, D.
166 Bloomfield Ave., Newark 07104. (973) 484-1000
ASSEMBLYWOMAN ELIANA PINTOR MARIN, D.
263 Lafayette St., 1st Floor, Newark 07105. (973) 589-0713
ASSEMBLYWOMAN SHANIQUE SPEIGHT, D.
59 Lincoln Park, Suite 375, Newark 07102. (862) 237-9752

DISTRICT 30 (Parts of Monmouth and Ocean Counties)
SENATOR ROBERT W. SINGER, R.
1771 Madison Ave., Suite 202, Lakewood 08701. (732) 987-5669
ASSEMBLYMAN SEAN T. KEAN, R.
1967 Highway 34, Bldg. C, Suite 202, Wall Township 07719. (732) 974-0400
ASSEMBLYMAN EDWARD H. THOMSON, R.
1967 Highway 34, Bldg. C, Suite 202, Wall Township 07719. (732) 974-0400

DISTRICT 31 (Part of Hudson County)
SENATOR SANDRA B. CUNNINGHAM, D.
1738 Kennedy Blvd., Jersey City 07305. (201) 451-5100
ASSEMBLYMAN NICHOLAS A. CHIARAVALLOTI, D.
836 Broadway, Bayonne 07002. (201) 471-2347
ASSEMBLYWOMAN ANGELA V. MCKNIGHT, D.
2324 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Jersey City 07304. (201) 360-2502

DISTRICT 32 (Parts of Bergen and Hudson Counties)
SENATOR NICHOLAS J. SACCO, D.
9060 Palisade Ave., North Bergen 07047. (201) 295-0200
ASSEMBLYWOMAN ANGELICA M. JIMENEZ, D.
5600 Kennedy Blvd., Suite 104, West New York 07093. (201) 223-4247
ASSEMBLYMAN PEDRO MEJIA, D.
1 Harmon Plaza, Suite 205, Secaucus 07094. (201) 770-1303

DISTRICT 33 (Part of Hudson County)
SENATOR BRIAN P. STACK, D.
411 Palisade Ave., Jersey City 07307. (201) 721-5263
ASSEMBLYWOMAN ANNETTE CHAPARRO, D.
80 River St., 2nd Floor, Hoboken 07030. (201) 683-7917
ASSEMBLYMAN RAJ MUKHERJI, D.
433 Palisade Ave., Jersey City 07307. (201) 626-4000

DISTRICT 34 (Parts of Essex and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR NIA H. GILL (Esq.), D.
39 South Fullerton Ave., 2nd Floor, Suite 7, Montclair 07042. (973) 509-0388
ASSEMBLYMAN THOMAS P. GIBLIN, D.
855 Valley Rd., Suite 104, Clifton 07013. (973) 779-3125
ASSEMBLYWOMAN BRITNEE N. TIMBERLAKE, D.
520 Main St., Suite 1, East Orange 07018. (973) 395-1166

DISTRICT 35 (Parts of Bergen and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR NELLIE POU, D.
100 Hamilton Plaza, Suite 1405, Paterson 07505. (973) 247-1555
ASSEMBLYWOMAN SHAVONDA E. SUMTER, D.
21 Mill St., Suite 5, Paterson 07501. (973) 925-7063
ASSEMBLYMAN BENJIE E. WIMBERLY, D.
301 Main St., Suite 360, Paterson 07505. (973) 925-7061

DISTRICT 36 (Parts of Bergen and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR PAUL A. SARLO, D.
496 Columbia Blvd., 1st Floor, Wood-Ridge 07075. (201) 804-8118
ASSEMBLYMAN CLINTON CALABRESE, D.
613 Bergen Boulevard, Ridgefield 07657. (201) 943-0615
ASSEMBLYMAN GARY S. SCHAER, D.
1 Howe Ave., Suite 401, Passaic 07055. (973) 249-3665

DISTRICT 37 (Part of Bergen County)
SENATOR LORETTA WEINBERG, D.
545 Cedar Lane, Teaneck 07666. (201) 928-0100
ASSEMBLYMAN GORDON M. JOHNSON, D.
545 Cedar Lane, Teaneck 07666. (201) 530-0469
ASSEMBLYWOMAN VALERIE VAINIERI HUTTLE, D.
1 Engle St., Suite 108, Englewood 07631. (201) 541-1118
545 Cedar Lane, Teaneck 07666. (201) 928-0100

DISTRICT 38 (Parts of Bergen and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR JOSEPH A. LAGANA, D.
205 Robin Rd., Suite 122, Paramus 07652. (201) 576-9199
ASSEMBLYWOMAN LISA SWAIN, D.
205 Robin Rd., Suite 122, Paramus 07652. (201) 576-9199
ASSEMBLYMAN P. CHRISTOPHER TULLY, D.
205 Robin Rd., Suite 122, Paramus 07652. (201) 576-9199

DISTRICT 39 (Parts of Bergen and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR HOLLY T. SCHEPISI, R. 
287 Kinderkamack Rd., Westwood, NJ 07675. (201) 666-0881
ASSEMBLYMAN ROBERT AUTH, R.
1069 Ringwood Ave., Suite 312, Haskell 07420. (862) 248-0491
350 Madison Ave., Cresskill 07626. (201) 567-2324
ASSEMBLYWOMAN DEANNE C. DEFUCCIO, R.
350 Madison Ave., Cresskill 07626. (201) 567-2324
1069 Ringwood Ave., Suite 312, Haskell 07420. (862) 248-0491

DISTRICT 40 (Parts of Bergen, Essex, Morris and Passaic Counties)
SENATOR KRISTIN M. CORRADO, R.
999 Riverview Dr., Suite 350, Totowa 07512. (973) 237-1360
ASSEMBLYMAN CHRISTOPHER P. DEPHILLIPS, R.
201C Franklin Ave., Midland Park 07432. (201) 444-9719
ASSEMBLYMAN KEVIN J. ROONEY, R.
1211 Hamburg Turnpike, Suite 301, Wayne 07470. (973) 237-1362


